ET Racing Series

Race 4
wkp¥k FINAL ROUND RESULTS' - *%%%%
i: SUPER PRO .......... QFY REACTION ET
Champion ...... # D711Rob Dayton Livermore CA ’56 Thunderbird 6 024 10.823 116.81
RV inisass # G701Geoff Scales Turlock CA ’94 510 2 015 10.962 125.49
#1 Qualifier ...... # H704])ason Hoffman Vacaville CA ’72 Nova 10.636
2 PROET .iiciieass QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # H768Henry G Roberson No Highlands CA ’84 GT350 6 .005 11.357 115.10
R cimcsiiivi # 717L David Myhre Sheridan CA ’94 S10 7 014 10.055 132.78
#1 Qualifier ...... # R749 John Tobias Castro Valley CA 17 Dragster 9.463
SPORTSMAN .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA ’68 LeMans 5 .039 13.242 101.96
R -t # K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro 1 .050 12.458 103.70
#1 Qualifier ...... # K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro 12.565
2 MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH iy
Champion ...... # 7441 Dan Martin Wilton CA ’08 Hayabusa 2 049 9.454 141.82
= (U [ # 761 Kenneth Machost Sacramento CA ’92 GSXR 1100 4 -.006 10.082 127.01
#1 Qualifier ...... # 766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA ’00 Hayabusa 0.012 148.69
STREET TROPHY .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 731DDon Caesar Citrus Heights CA ’14 Mustang 0 054 13.638 102.59
RAJ s # 7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA ’02 Infiniti 0 .050 16.986 73.42
#1 Qualifier ...... # Reed Hurley Colfax CA ’70 C20



TBR Garage ET Serles Race 4

SUPER PRO Elzmmanon Results 23/FEB/2020
ik S “-::EEEE EEEEF:-:. CompulLink StarTrak
# . Class. Qly DRIVER HOMETOWN . = CAR . . ~ MOTOR MPH

REACTlON D/1- - ET.

* WINNERS of edch pair appear Flrst

D711
D728

1. H731
686

- 7067
D731

787E
7163

7085
N750

B730
936

1795
7174

M709
7592

7249

3 ROUND 1 iissssiisssiins
"SPRO 0o - ]ohn Propp
SPRO o Christopher Martin -
SPRO 0 - jake Koranda
SPRO o . Terti Sullivan
SPRO 2  Geoff Scales
SPRO o ‘Tony Trimp
SPRO o Tyler Koranda -
SPRO o  Kevin Graf
SPRO 1 Jason Hoffitian
SPRO ' o  Cody Cloud
SPRO 7 Tim Koehler
SPRO - o - - Eric Wautier -
SPRO - o = Rob Knoles
SPRO o  Artie Paiva
SPRO o Brian Hodge
SPRO . o  David Atchley
SPRO ¢ " Rob Dayton
SPRO o Tim Domich
SPRO Herk Usrey
SPRO o . Bill Huntington
SPRO 4 Pete Verdegaal
SPRO o John Carvahlo
SPRO 9  Dennis Paz
SPRO " o ' Randy Cloud
SPRO 5 Andrew Olson
SPRO o~ Norm Bergman
SPRO o Robeit Butler
SPRO 0 Vincent Redli
SPRO & - Robin Crowton
SPRO ¢ - Udo Richter
SPRO 10 . Danny Cole
SPRO ' o ' Craig Renke
SPRO - o - Mark Hall

Aubiirn CA

Brentwood CA

Sttter CA
Yuba City CA

Turlock CA

~Wilton CA

Suitter CA
Sacramento CA

Vicaville CA
Galt CA

Lodi CA
Lockeford CA - -

Sheridan CA
Elk Grove CA

Richmond CA
Livermore CA .

Liveriore CA

Sacramento CA

Modesto CA
Glencoe CA

Knights Ferry CA
Modesto CA

Stockton CA
Galt CA

.- Sacramento CA
Concord CA

Ci;r‘us Heights CA
.~ 'Elk Grove CA

. "Gardeh Valley CA

Oakley CA

Orangevale CA

“Yuba City CA

Rio Linda CA

’10 Sarmiento
07 Cérvette

. Dragster

’68 Camiaio

94 510
12 Racetech

165 Chevelle

’62 Nova

72 Nova
’64 Falcon

86 Camﬁr'o ‘
'72 Vega

769 Camaro
’73 Camaro

’85 RX7
71 Duster

56 Thunderbird

68 Camaro

’65 Nova
’58 Corvette

68 Cuda
’67 Camaro

41 Willys
'69 Maverick -
70 Camard
'65 Musting

’66 Chevelle =
’71 Nova

’71 Demon
72 Nova

’69 Cararo
'73 Vega ’

’65 Mustang

Chev 555

“Chev- 427

" Chev 350 -

Chev 427

Chev 511

. Chev 540

" Chev 414

Ford 460

RM 565

Chev 406

Chev 350

Mazda 2.6
Mopr 493
Ford 427
Chev 540

Chev 427
Dart 555

- Chry 572

Chev 540

Chev 400

- Ford 547

Che'v‘ 540
Ford

Chev 555

Chev 421

‘Mopr 500
Cheév 358

Chév 363
Chev ‘350 :

Ford 351° '

011
019

.081
367

035
015

041
.128

024
foul

.008
026

019
009

043
foul

.020
032

032
foul -.095

061
006

.010
foul -.004

.002

022

003
.008

044
019

.010
.035

.000

7.57
10.09

7.50
11.99

10.86
7.90

11.67
10.25

10.62
8.54
9.31

10.29
9.70

10.55
10.80
9.57

10.58
8.47

9.20
9.84

9.86
.17

10.90
11.13

10.80
10.49

9.23
11.99

10.45
11.72

11.10

7.599
10.040

164.73
135.47

8.183
12.853

139.70
103.70

10.867
7.880

124.59
151.20

11.708
10.245

110.12
130.51

10.658 128.14
BROKE

8.544
9.327

161.07
137.13

10.313
9.767

125.39
127.69

9.831 138.07
BROKE

10.808
9.574

117.95
142.16

10.549
8.502

127.55
167.07

9.197
9.831

146.23
136.80

9.876
92.166

136.40
145.89

10.905
11.152

133.03
120.20

10.826
10.556

119.84
124.81

9.228
11.946

144.23
103.49

10.460
11.715

125.32
115.01

11.145 117.92




7276 - SPRO

69  SPRO

F741° SPRO

7525 SPRO
J743 SPRO

717L . SPRO

Single

G701 SPRO
7525 SPRO

7067 SPRO
759M SPRO

H704 SPRO
69 . SPRO

7715
N704 ° SPRO
1795
H731

SPRO
SPRO

D711 SPRO
33  SPRO

7085
7695

SPRO
SPRO

787E SPRO
7619  SPRO

M709 SPRO
B730 SPRO
SPRO
SPRO

717L
7249

G701
7715

SPRO
SPRO

787E
7067

SPRO
SPRO

D711
H704

SPRO
SPRO
7085

M709

SPRO

J795 - SPRO:

7 7L. SPRO

G701

SPRO

SPRO" .

SPRO-

3

i1t ROUND 2

2

0 .

2
7

10 ¢

2

Leo Kirby -

- Steéve Cloud

Frank Stanley

Chaysse Trimp

Junior Stanley _

: David Myhre

Geoff Scales

Chaysse Trimp ‘

‘Pete Verdegaal ,

John Propp

Jason Hoffman
Steve Cloud
Tim Koehler
Rob Knoles

Robin Crowton
Herk Usrey

Rob Dayton
Brian Hodge

Andrew Olson
Jake Koranda
DEnnisb Paz
Tyler Koranda

Danny Cole
Robert Butler

David Myhre
Mark Hall

i3 ROUND 3:::ii

Geoff Scales
Tim Koehler

Dennis Paz

Pete Verdegaal -

Rob Dayton
Jason Hoffman

AndreW QOlson
Danny Cole

Robin Crowton -

David Myhre

Geoff Scales

-+ Stockton CA

_ Auburn CA

‘Vacaville CA.

- ..Wilton CA
- Vacaville CA

- Sheridan CA

. Turlock CA
. Wilton CA

Knights Ferry CA

- Auburn CA

Vacaville CA
Auburn CA

-Lodi CA
Sheridan CA

Garden Valley CA
Modesto CA

Livermore CA
Richmond CA

Sacramento CA
Sutter CA

Stockton CA
Su't;er CA

- “Orangevale CA ‘

Citrus Heights CA

» Sheridan CA
Rio Linda CA

Turlock CA
Lodi CA

Stockton CA

Knights Ferry CA" -

Liverimore CA
Vacaville CA

Sacramento CA
_Orangevale CA

Garden Valley CA -

Sheridan CA

Turlock CA

194510

72 Nova

767 'Fai'rlane‘ ’
- 769 Camaro

’27 Ford
179 Mustang.

94510

27 Ford

'68 Cuda
’10 Sarmento

/72 Nova

’67 Faitlane
86 Camaro
’69 Camaro

’71 Démon’
’65 Nova

56 Thunderbird
’85 RX7

’70 Camaro
Dragster

’41 Willys
’65 Chevelle

'69 Camaro
’66 Chevelle

94510
765 Mustang

94510
’86 Camaro

’41 Willys

768 Cuda

756 Thunderbird

72 Nova

"70 Camaro

69 Camaro

’71 Demohn
94 510

94§10

- Ford 408 -
' Chev 454

Chev 496

| » Chev

Chry 572

Chev 555

. .Chev 414

Ford 408
‘R'M‘ 5765’
Mopr 500
Chev 427

Ford 427
Mazda 2.6

Chev- 540

~ Chev 400

Chev 363

" Chev 555

Chev
Ford 351

Chev 427
RM 565

-Chev 400 .
Chry 572

‘- Ford 427

Chev 414

Chev 540

Chev 363

Mopr 500
Chev

Chev 427 -

' Chev 427
- Chev 496

.181
S 164

.009
.042

.002

013
016

.016
166

.000
- foul ~.046

026
015

.060
.037

.021
foul -.052

.017
018

072
foul -.006

093
025

015
096

.015
040

.002
.020

.011
.090

016
.060

: l")ar‘t‘v427vv- foul -.009 ~ 9.55 9.500 137.44

10.10 10.098 132.02

10.30 10.291 130.68

9.558 117.95
10.270 137.27

9.22
9.79

10.09 10.808 94.60

10.86 10.878 125.30
9.22 - 9.254 143.93
9.19 9.222 145.88
7.58 7.594 176.90

10.64 10.636 121.89
10.10 10.151 131.37

8.55 8.581
10.30 10.345

161.04
123.85

9.22 9.235
10.56 10.548

144.46
127.40

10.77 10.806
9.75 9.788

124.82
139.57

10.90 10.941 145.25
7.58 7.659 169.51

9.86 9.821
11.65 11.664

136.70
112.81

10.43 10.468
10.80 10.925

124.93
121.88

10.11 10.150 123.00
11.12 11.132 117.06

10.86 10.921
8.55 8.541

124.64
160,12

9.86
9.20

9.881
9.220

133.90
145.64

10.78 10.833
10.60 10.590

120.76
128.41

10.90 10.960
10.43 10.457

138.29

9.23 9.233
10.09 10.092

139.96
130.63

10.88 10.902 124.68

126.61



787E . SPRO

7085 - SPRO

J795 “SPRO

D711 SPRO

Single‘

HHHHH ROUND 5 s

D711 . SPRO
7085 - SPRO

G701 - SPRO

iz FINALS

D711 SPRO
G701 . SPRO

6

6

5

2.
Single;

6
2

. Dennis Paz

~ Andrew Olson
- Robin Crowton

‘Rob Dayton

Rob Dayton

 Andrew Olson

Geoff Scales

Rob Dayton
Geoff Scales

Sacramento CA
" Garden Valley CA

. Turlock CA

Stockton CA

“Livermore CA .

. leermore CA

Sacramento CA

Livermore CA
Turlock CA

’41 Willys ‘

: 70 Camaro

171 Demon

756 Thunderbird

' 56 Thunderbit"d
770 Camaro

194510

’56 Thunderbird
94 510

_ Chev 400

Chev 540 -
. Mopr 500

Ford 427 c

Ford 427
Chev 540

Chev 427

Ford 427
Chev- 427

.008

.004
057

012
.008

.025

9.86 9.907

10.90 10.931
9.23 9.222

10.80 10.771

10. 77 10. 792
10.90 10.945

10.88 10.906

130.10

141.08
144.29

124.63

122.81
140.71

125.29

10 77 10. 823
10.88 10.962

116.81
125.49



PRO ET Elzmmatzon Results

TBR Garage ET Serles Race 4

23/FEB/2020

Class* Qfy “"DRIVER -

"HOMETOWN -

- CAR .

MOTOR -~

* WINNEHS of gsch pair appea First
ROUND | T
Chrlstopher Martin -
- Steve Hersh.

B609:
K781

7249
783G

7619
7000

719K
H731

H768
408

P772
H718

N701
C708

M709
1766

K702
908

903

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

13

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

0:

- Kevin Graf

John McCarthy

Leo Kirby
Will Smith

Scott Weigant
Ray Lucas

Robert Cochran

Pat Reimers

Don Momi
Ron Hug

John Carvahld
Randi Snyder

Jeff Barth
Brian Kam

Mark Hall

Jake Guadagnolo =

Tyler Koranda
Tina Summerton

Ted Klein
Herk Usrey

Hénry G Roberson

Doug Rudd

Dennis Paz

Richard L Hardy ‘

Dave Shaeffer .
Steve Cochran

Danny Cole
Dave DuBose

Kevin Kennedy
Robert Bagley Jr

Vas Mirdita

- Brentwood CA.
Placerville CA
| ‘Sacramiento CA
-~ Gustine CA

‘Stockton CA
" Roseville CA

Sarita Rosa CA
Concord CA

" Orangevale CA
- Clearlake CA

Stockton CA
Modesto CA

Modesto CA

"Orangevale CA

Redway CA
Pacfica CA

Rio Linda CA
Linden CA

Suitter CA -

Elk Grove CA

Elk Grove CA

‘ Modesto CA

No Highlands CA
Wilton CA

Stockton CA

“Tracy CA

Auburn CA
Fair Oaks CA

- Orangevale CA ‘

Reno NV

"Elk GRove CA
Oakdale CA

Sacramento CA

07 Corvette

194 Carnaro 728 .

v 62 NoVé‘
763 Nova .

’72 Nova. -
’00 Camaro

770 Duster-

’89 Mustang

167 Chevelle

750 Olds Rocket88

138 Chevy 2 dr

’65 Cyclonhe

’67 El Canino

73 Chevy Vega -

’74 Nova

'02 Camaro

-’65 Mustang

’01 Mustang

’65 Chevelle
772 Citlass

-’70 Firebird

’65 Nova

'84 GT350
’64 Falrlane 500

’68 Chevy

’18 Charger RT

’66 Mustang
68 Camaro

’69 Camaro

70 Roadrunner '

69 Camaro
'74 Vega

768 Firebird

Chev 427 -

‘Chev 350

“Chev 540 -
“'Chev 400

Dart. 427
Chev 383

Ply 440
Ford 302

Chev 350 .

‘Chev 496

Chev 470
Dart 427

‘Chev 540
Chev 327

Chev. 383

Ford 351
Ford 5.3

~ Olds 350

Pont . 400
Chev 427

Ford 302

Ford 408

Chev 488 . -
. Dodg 392

_Ford 427
" Chev 454

Chev 363

Ply’ 451

Chev 396
Chev 350

- Pont 400

- foul

.027
464

020
129

049
162

.037
326

foul -.031
foul -.096

.083
.050

069
.016

.024
160

.030
191

.006
089

.015
.03¢9

028
-017

.032
.059

.001
.070

.045

11.05
10.55

13.58
11.25

9.83
10.03
9.85
10.88

11.77
12.53

11.12
12.86

11.66
11.45

10.74
10.56

11.44
11.18

9.70
12.49

10.19.

10.47

10.45
11.55

10.68
11.90

12.08

10.237
10.579

10.462
11.520

10.726
11.934

12.168




7944

R749

1420 -

7276

738A .

F764
762E

F769
7109

M709
T712

7249
B730

D731
B736.

798H
7174

B609
R733

717L
N740

H768
T762
347
K702

903

M709
R749

798H
F769

H702

D731

H768
B609

7171
F764

7249
7619

347
7276

PRO

PRO

PRO

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

PRO -

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

0

4
12

" John Tobias
Scott Weigant -

" Leo Kirby

Don Momi

Cliff Hall

Bill Bertram -

Toim Marchésano

Steve Skairy

Danny Cole
John Terry

Mark Hall

Robert Butler

John Carvahlo
Chris Swenson

" Ed Bradell
“Udo Richter

Jeff Barth
Bob Choisser

David Myhre
Robert Cochran

Henry G Roberson

Tiffani Engvall

Michael Bullard
Kevin Kennedy

:ii ROUND 3::::

Jay Greiner
Vas Mirdita

Danny Cole
John Tobias

Ed Bradell
Tom Marchesano

- Christopher 'Martin" '

John Carvahlo

Henry G Robetson

Jeff Barth

David Myhre
CIiff Hall

Mark Hall
~ Tyler Koranda

Michael Bullard
Leo Kirby

- Stockton CA

Stockton CA

. Camichael CA
- Loomis CA \

Roseville CA

" El Dorado CA

- Orangévale CA "

Oakley CA

Rio Linda CA

Citrus Heights CA

Modesto CA
Roseville C_A

Rio Linda CA
Oakley Ca

_ Redway CA

Vacaville CA

Sheridan CA
Orangevale CA

No Highlands CA

* - Antelope CA

Oroville CA
Elk GRove CA- .

Redwood City CA

Sacramento CA

Orangevale CA-

Castro Valley CA

Rio Linda CA

. Roseville CA

* Brentwood CA’

Modesto CA

No Highlands CA" -+~

Redway CA

‘Sheridan CA

".* Carmichael CA

Rio Linda CA
Sutter CA

Oroville CA

Stockton CA

Castro Valley CA. .
- Santa Rosa CA :

. ’74 Ventura

< "17 Dragster
2 770 Duster

772 Néva

" 738 Chevy 2 dr

’65 Mustang

. ’66 Chevelle

169 Camaro -

769 Cainaro

770 Nova’

'65 Mustang
’69 Falcon

’67 El Carhino
98 Cotvette

789 Mustang .

72 Nova

’74 Nova
73 Chevy Vega

’94 510
67 Chevelle

84 GT350

716 Challengér

93 Mustang
’69 Camaro

’68 Firebird

'69 Camaro
17 Dragster

’89 Mustang

" 769 Camaro

'07 Corvette
’%7 El Camino

’84 GT350
*74 Nova

94 510

- 65 Mustang

|765 Mustang

’65 Chevelle -

-’93 Mustang -

’72 Nova

Chev' 305

Py 440 .
‘Dart 427 ‘
‘Chev 470 -~
“Ford520
. Chev 555 "
- Chev 406

f64 Temmpest S

Porit 455

" Chev 363

Chev 400

Ford 351
Ford 331

Chev 540
Chev LSt

Ford

. Chev 358

Chev 383
Chev 350

Chev
Chev 350

Ford 302
‘Dodg 392

Ford 347
- Chev 396

~ Pont 400 -

Chev 363
Chev 305

Ford
Chev 406

Chév 427
. Chev 540

Ford 302
Chev 383

" - Chev ‘
...Ford 520

Ford 351

Ford 347
Dart 427

foul

foul

foul

.005
-927

049

.015

.068
234

.082
163

.047

.077

.048
.020

.029
115

046
.107

066
.100

044
.100

034
122

.004
.043

063
171

022
.091

.007
014

117
~.001

.081

9.46
11.07

9.51
9.83

9.38
11.50

9.80
9.75

10.44

~12.38

11.12
10.82

9.84
12.63

10.39
11.93

11.76
11.75

10.15
13.63

11.44
11.99

10.39
9.85

10.04
9.84

11.44
11.77

10.09
9.42

11.12
11.65

11.35

9.463
14.772

140.15
70.18

9.618
17.864

123.44
42.08

9.579
12.062

121.52
92.64

9.898
9.785

132.79
136.72

10.431
12.352

127.11
107.94

11.131
10.817

116.98
117.17

9.844
12.611

132.95
109.73

10.445
11.995

120.51
104.62

11.766
11.715

110.94
114.55

10.182
13.637

118.90
95.65

11.478
11.942

111.27
115.52

11.356
10.655

117.48
124.50

131.57
134.59

11.095
11.602

117.78
113.32

11.342 118.58
BROKE



936

347

705X

B730

N750

7109
707X

R749
H747

762
7614

T712
N702

798H
7780

R733
764

B736
7525

F764

1743

7944
704

T762
F741

717L

H791-

7174
69

PRO

"PRO -

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

"PRO
PRO ",

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

PRO

"PRO

PRO

PRO

Single

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

16

13

* Vincent Reali

" Michael Bullard
" Doug Butler

Robert Butler

Steve Ska‘rl"y lb

Eric Harmon

John Tobias
Don Moriis

Bill Bertram
Bruce McPartland

John Terry
Nancy Domich

Ed Bradell

-~ Don Mallory

Bob Choisser
Dave Harvey

Chris Swenson
Chaysse Trimp
Cliff Hall

Junior Stanley

Jay Greiner

Steve Barnes

Tiffani Engvall
Frank Stanley

David Myhre
Carl Hiner

Udo Richter

Steve Cloud

Tom Marchesano -

Jay Greiner
Kevin Graf

Vas Mirdita
Dennis Paz

Tyler Koranda
Ted Klein

Christopher Martin
Dave Shaeffer

- EkGroveCA

Oroville CA :

Oroville CA

o Citrus Heights CA
Noith Bergman . -

- Concord CA

ElDorado CA

~ Gold Run CA

‘Castro Valley CA
- No Highlands CA -

Loomis CA

" Placerville CA

Oakley CA
Sacramento CA

Rio Linda CA

_ Citrus Heights CA

Vacaville CA -
- No Highlands CA

Roseville CA
Wilton CA

Carmichael CA:
Vacaville CA

- Redwood City CA
El Dorado CA

Antelobe CA
Vacaville CA

Sheridan CA
Sacramento CA

Qakley Ca
Auburn CA

Roseville CA

" Redwood City CA
Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA =

~ Stockton CA

Sutter CA
Elk Grove CA

Brentwood CA
Aubuin CA

‘ 769 Nova

- '71 Chevy Nova:

93 Musfan'é. :

769 Faicon

765 Mustang

164 Temipest
27 Ford

17 Dragster

’23 Ford

* 166 Chevelle
’70 Cheévelle.

-70 Nova

70 Nova

’89 Mustang "
23 Ford T o

~773 Chevy Vega

’65 Falcon .

'98 Corvette
27 Ford

’65 Mustaig
’79 Mustang

'74 Ventura
’65 Valiant

716 Challengér
769 Camaro

94 510
70 Maverick

72 Nlbva
’67 Fairlane

’69 Camaro

.'74 Ventura -

’62 Nova

’68 Firebird

768 Chevy .

765 Chevelle
170 Firebird

'07 Corvette

. '66 Mustang ‘

o Ford 347

U Chev 468 -

“Ford 331

Ford 408"

" Pont 455 -

‘Chev 372

Chev 555
Chev 454

Chev 400
Chev 421

Ford.
Chev 383

Chev 350

Chev LS1

Chev 496

Ford 520

Shaf 429

Chev 350
Ply 340"

Dodg 392
Chev 454

7 Chev
'Chev 358
Ford 408

Chev 406

Chev 350

‘Chev 540

Pont 400
Chev 488

Pont 400

" Chev 427

Ford 427 -

Chev 421

“Chev 305 -
- Chev 394

798

.072
foul «.561

012
: 'foql =007

104
foul -.018

022
051

.085
173

.050
foul -.105

. .006
foul -.064

011
.507

.043
045

012
056

096
.058

141
196

: 042
foul -.015

.025
074

118

013
017

.054
.023

10.53

11.41
10.20

10.81

11.10

9.75
9.32

9.50
9.30

10.50
11.35

12.37
10.17

10.41
9.51

11.75
10.20

12.62
9.23

9.40
9.84

10.85
11.71

11.97
10.33

10.12
11.14

11.93
10.16

11.68
10.74

10.06
10.20

10.799

10.490 124.64

11.373
10.187

116.54
127.78

122.95

11.156 118.87

9.753
9.372

137.50
136.84

120.94
126.06

9.537
10.250

11.869
11.340

93.10
111.71

12.398
10.186

106.32
130.73

10.399
9.549

128.49
137.86

11.775
10.399

111.02
107.36

12.682
9.308

109.63
130.76

9.387
9.786

142.07
137.92

10.850
11.778

120.63
111.92

12.010
10.304

113.94
111.96

10.094
11.182

132.92
119.24

11.982
10.105

109.78
132.19

9.798 135.61

122.03
131.29

13.039 71.96
BROKE

11.707
11.008

103.66
119.34

10.049
10.180

132.35
125.48



33 ROUND 4 isssssdsstassssns

.~ No Highlands CA
- Rio Linda CA

Redwood City CA .

Rio Linda CA

Brehtwood CA

Sheridan CA

“Oroville CA

Sheridan CA -
Brentwood CA

~No Highlands CA
Redwood City CA

84 GT350 -

“ " 765 Mustang

174 Ventuta

* 1’89 Mustang

, Lo 07 Corvette i
*- ‘Ofangevale CA " '69 Camaro

94810
© 93 Mustang

94 510
07 Corvette

’84 GT350
'74 Ventura

~Ford 302 .004
- Ford 351 : .056
Chev 350 068
* Ford fol -.052
‘Chev 427 . 069
Chev 363 foul -.004
~ Chev : .054
Ford 347 095

11.11 11.114

' 10.86 10.857

10.33 10.342

10.04 10.145
10.45 11.201

10.08 10.108
11.34 11.337

10.10 10.116
10.03 10.022

11.39 11.420
10.85 10.811

105.11
117.69

121.88
129.60

118.49
88.57

130.05
116.78

H768 PRO . 6. Henry G Roberson
»7249 PRO 10 “‘Mark Hall
7944 PRO 4 Jay Greiner
798H PRO - s  EdBradell
H702 PRO ' 13 Christopher Martin
M709 PRO" 9 = Danny Cole
717L PR_O David Myhre
347 - PRO Michael Bullard
il ROUND 5 iistisssssiiiis
717L PRO 7 - David Myhre
H702  PRO 13 Christopher Martin
H768 PRO ~ ¢ Henry'G Roberson
~7944 PRO 4 Jay Greinér
B FINALS
" H768 PRO & Henry G Roberson
717L PRO - 7  David Myhre

No Highlands CA
Sheridan CA

'84 GT350
94§10

Chev 427 060
Ford 302 .010
Chev 350 ‘ .094
Ford 302 .005

‘ Chev 014

11.38 11.357
10.09 10.055



TBR Garage ET Series Race 4

Results 23/FEB/2020
""""" HHH "'"":'-"-'""""":"Com‘puLink StarTrak
#  Class Qfy  DRIVER Z " 'HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
» ;'WINI/\IERS of each palr appeat First A D
annnnit ROUND 1 Sssessti s e aaneaat et T IR
P704 - SPM ¢ - Bill Purcell - Modesto CA 768 Roadrunner . Ply 383 280 13.48 13.423 101.94
745 -SPM - o - Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 . 000 16.72 16.648 77.87
V 903 ~SPM. s . Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA -~ - '68 Firebird - Porit 400_ .001 12.08 12.334 93.54
900 SPM o . Lester Cole Orangevale CA '70 Nova Chev 350‘ 368 12,36 12.446 104.66
K781 SPM 1 - -Brian Kam Pacifica CA '02 Camiaro Chev 059 12.52 12.594 100.49
N740 SPM o - Robert Cochran Orangevale CA .'67 Chevelle Chev 350 095 1358 13.635 98.43
T712 SPM. o John Terry Oakley CA ’70 Nova ~ Chev' 400 062 12.38 12,551 93.89
7384 SPM o . Donald Ashby Concord CA ’13 Silverado Chev 6.6d 044 1499 15.270 90.16
99  SPM 9 Michael Lowrance Sacramento CA 95 Silverado Chev 496 004 1550 15.473 87.40
H778 SPM 0. Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA ’19 Ram Mpr 5.7 .009 15.26 15.196 86.88
R799 SPM o ° David Rudd Wilton CA ’70 Nova Chev‘350 044 13.00 12.961 102.80
H718 TRO o . Richard L Hardy “Tracy CA 18 Char‘ger RT Dodg 392 © 7 foul =001 . 12,39 12.380 111.45
783G. SPM. 2 Jake Guadagnolo . ° Linden CA ’01 Mustang LS 5.3 010  12.79 12.874 90.17
7834 SPM 0 - DeAndre Fitzgerald _ Sacramento CA' ’02 Infiniti 083 17.03 17.160 74.69
7232 SPM 3 - Steve Hersh Placerville CA '94 Camaro Z28  Chev 350 038 13.07 13.107 100.79
982 SPM 0  Robert Dietz Placerville CA 67 Mustang Ford 331 059 14.10 14.133 96.39
K731. SPM o Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA 73 Nova Chev 385 037 12.22 12.224 103.01
333 SPM o EdJusti Pine Grove CA ’67 LeMans Pont 326 167 . 1570 15.650 84.44
731D SPM 4 - Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA ’14 Mustang Ford 227 076 13.59 13.648 102.42
B710 SPM 0 Jonathan Barries Valley Springs CA 70 Duster Dodg 318 foul -054 12.70 12.742 104.03
R721 SPM. 5  Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA ’68 LeMans 023 13.09 13.254 96.42
57H SPM ° o . Robert Hartis Red Bluff CA ’69 Chevy PU Chev 350 156 12,78 12.650 103.30
D712 SPM s Dan Dynarski San Ramon CA ’05 Mustang Ford 4.6 : 084 13.65 13.698 100.76
901 SPM = "o Robert Scott Sacramento CA "13F150 Ford 302 foul -.020 14.53 14.529 95.05
"B736 SPM o - Chris Swenson Roseville CA 98 Corvette - Chev LS1.. .051  12.61 12.661 109.38
777X SPM o . Michael Dayton Liveriniore CA 93 Accord Hond 1.8 074 18.00 17.995 78.06
B609  SPM . 7 " Jeff Barth Redway CA -~ 74 Nova - Chev 383 054 12,00 11.945 93.33
U751 SPM o Henry Robefson . ‘. No Highlands CA 73 Luv Chev 350 128 © 13.53 13.464 98.51
739E.-SPM o . Dan Bagwell - Valley Springs CA . 799 Mustang Ford 4.6 - 249 -15.01 15.103 91.76
761R. SPM o - Briice McPartland Placerville CA 17 Camaro Chev 6.2 479 12.00 11512 108.88
A744 SPM 0o  Thomas Spellman ‘ Sacramento CA ’67 Cuda Mopr 360 038 12.02 12.073 111.56
22 SPM o : 13 13,42 13.358 103.21
S ! .
H768 - SPM o Heiiry G Roberson - N Pighlands CA . ’84 Mustang 002 12.00 11.445 116.55

SBF 302




12.00 11.785 113.73

12.84 12.848 97.40
13.85 13.868 95.41

12.81 12.824
12.82 12.806

103.36
102.62

12.53 12.565 104.85
12.37 12.418 107.15

15.47 15.528 82.96
12.05 11.985 110.67

13.67 13.697
13.42 13.435

101.62
101.97

13.08 13.097 103.30
12.19 12.164  105.99

13.65 13.793 87.53
15.07 15.292 91.48

12.00 12.003 98.72
12.97 12,991 102.68

13.20 13.231
12.61 12.628

98.38
110.17

12.11 12.149 102.08

12.00 12.184 81.60

12.08 12.054
12.81 12,772

110.57
104.61

13.64 13.595 103.04
13.68 13.690 101.41

13.19 13.246 101.59
15.47 15.540 89.09

12.00 11.986 96.34
13.07 13.054 103.64

Single.

i ROUND 5 s

R733 SPM o .. Bob Choisser e Vacaville CA :’73 Vega SBC 350 foul ~.079
710 “ SPM o Dennis Bowrian Yuba City CA 168 Camdro - Chev 350 034
2005 SPM o Steven Good Sacramento CA '05 Excursion ~ * Ford 363 .084
|t ROUND 2 fisiiiiis T :
783G SPM . 2 . Jake Guadagnolo . ‘Linden CA 701 Mustang - 'LS 5.3 .031
710 SPM o  Dennis Bowman ‘Yuba City CA ’68 Caiaro -~ Chev 350 .040
K781 SPM 1 - BrianKam  Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 007
T712° SPM . o - John Terry . . Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 .010
99 SPM o Michael Lowrance Sacramento CA '95 Sitverado~ Chev496  foul -018
A744 SPM . ¢ Thomas Spellman . Sacramenito CA - ’67 Cuda Mopr 360  foul -.023
D712 SPM : 8 . Dan Dynarski San Ramon CA ’05 Mustang Ford 4.6 .128
P704  SPM o - Bill Purcell Modesto CA ’68 Roadrinner Ply 383 194
7232 SPM .- 3  Steve Hersh Placerville CA '94 Camaro Z28 - . Chev 350 032
K731 .SPM o - Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA ’73 Nova Chev 385 .097
731D - SPM 4 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA ’14 Mustang Ford 227 047
739E SPM ° o Dan Bagwell "~ Valley Springs CA ’99 Mustang - Ford 4.6 .040
B609 SPM 7 Jeff Barth ~ Redway CA ’74 Nova Chev 383 .102
R799 SPM 0 - David Rudd Wilton CA ’70 Nova Chev 350 foul ~.021
R721 SPM 5 . Grég Rudd Elk Grove CA ’68 LeMans . .060
B736 = SPM o. Chris Swenson Roseville CA ’98 Corvette Chev LS1 ° .105
903  SPM 6  Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 077
H768 A SPM 0 . Henry G Roberson . N Highlands CA ' _’84 Mustang SBF 302 037
s ROUND 3 S s
K781 SPM 1 Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro Chev
Single

903. SPM < ¢ Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA ’68 Firébird Pont 400 057
783G SPM 2 Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA ’01 Mustang LS 5.3 foul -.001
731D SPM - 4 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 714 Mustang Ford 227 086
D712 SPM 8  Dan Dynarski San Rarmon CA 05 Mustang Ford 4.6 foul -.012
R721 SPM 5  Grég Rudd Elk Grove CA -’68 LeMans .011

99 - SPM 9 Michael Lowrance Sacramento CA '95 Silverado Chev 496 foul -.005
B609 SPM 7 JeffBarth Redway CA '74 Nova Chev 383 . 031
7232 SPM - 3 - Steve Hersh Placerville CA ’94 Camaro Z28 ~ Chev 350 047
K781 SPM- {1 Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro Chev 068
731D SPM - -4  Don Caesar ‘Citrus Heights CA ’14 Mustang Ford 227 037
R721 SPM -5 Greg Rudd EIk Grove CA '68 LeMaris 071
B609  SPM 7. Jeff Barth Redway CA '74Nova Chev 383 .070
903 SPM 6 . Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA ’68 Firebird Pont 400 468

12.46 12.490
13.60 13.674 99.17

103.75

13.23 13.245
12.00 12.028

101.19
100.51

12.20 3.202



K781 SPM 1

903 SPM &
R721 SPM - s
' Single
sz FINALS
R721 SPM . 5

K781 SPM 1

Brian Kam  PacificaCA - 02 Camaro - Chev. 078 12.46

" Vas Mirdita . . Sacramento CA . '68 Firebird " Pont 400 - 095 12.07
GregRudd =~ = EkGroveCA ~ ~  ’68LeMans - 248 13.23
Greg Rudd i . Elk Grove CA -’68 LeMans - =+ - : 039 13.23

Brian Kam o Pacifica CA 102 Camato ~ Chev 050 12.46

12.464  108.12
12.050 110.53

.522

13.242 101.96
12.458 103.70



TBR Garage ET Serles Race 4
MOTORCYCLE Elzmmatzon Re ults R 23/FEB/2020

HH i : .’..‘...::::::::::::::::::. CompuLink StarTrak

#  Class ny‘ DRIVER S fHOMET_owN ~CAR - MOTOR .. ~REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each paif appear First

7441 MC 2 Dan Martin ‘Wilton CA ‘ ’08 Hayabusa - .017 9 50 9.501 129.83
722 MC 7 . Everett Everhart - Citrus Heights CA -~ 05 ZX10R . Kaw 1000 .050  8.97 8977 151.17
7286 MC 11~ Rob Goode B . , Sacramento CA N3 Hayabusa Suz 1340 .158 . 9.09 9.615 126.19
706 - MC 6 .. Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA - '05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 213 10.84 10.832 118.59
762D MC 3 Allan Engvall Antelope CA 07 GSXR. - Suz 1000 107 941  9.454 12547
7887 MC 8 Dell Utsey T Sacramento CA 06 GSXR Suz 1000 010 9.44 13.952 60.62
7030 MC 5 Steve Norling ' Elk Grove CA 84 Suzuki GS - Suz 1100 . .016 8.97 9.162 143.35
7007 MC 10 . Randall Ditgen W Sacramento CA ’88 GSXR Slingsht™ Suz 1127 foul -.020 9.51 9.744 131.95
761 MC 4  Kenneth Machost Sacramento CA 92 GSXR 1100 Suz 1127 .098 10.05 10.067 124.52
3 MC 9 - Steve Parker » Sacramento CA ’83 Honda "~ Hon 1100 .168 10.65 10.569 123.06

- 766 MC 1 Michael ONeil k Sacramento CA ’00 Hayabusa o Suz 1397 002 8,53 8513 149.17

Single ' ‘ :

7441 MC 2 Dan Martm o '08 Hayabusa _ 069 9.48 9.529 121.18
7030 MC 5  Steve Norling Elk Grove CA - ’84 Suzuki GS Suz ‘1100 .188 - 9.07 9.179 141.02
761 MC 4 Kenneth Machost Sacramento CA 92 GSXR 1100~ Suz 1127 011  10.05 10.091 125.22
766 MC 1 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA -’00 Hayabusa Suz 1397 038 8.51 8534 147.26
762D MC - s  Allan Engvall Antelope CA ‘07 GSXR Suz 1000 100 9.41  9.427 141.45

7286 MC i1 Rob Goode Sacrarmento CA ’13 Hayabusa Suz 1340 069 910 9.157 141.53

3 ROUND 3 i

761 MC 4 Kenneth Machost .. Sacramento CA : ’92 GSXR 1100 Suz 1127 - .017 10.05 10 027 125. 76

762D  MC 3 Allan Engvall Antelope CA '07 GSXR Suz 1000 068 - 9.41 9.308 141.40

7441 MC 2 -Dan Martin Wilton CA ’08 Hayabusa ‘ 022 948 9.437 142.04
Single ‘

it FINALS
_7441 MC 2 - Dan Martin Wilton CA '08 Hayabusa ' : 049  9.44 9. 454 141. 82
761 . MC 4 . Kenneth Machost 8  Sacramento CA 792 GSXR 1100 - Suz 1127 - foul -.006 10.02 10.082 127.01




- STREET TROPHY Elzmmatton Results.

"TBR Garage ET Serles Race 4

23/FEB/2020
i Compulink StarTrak

# Classs Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

b/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7758 TRO
118 TRO

347 . TRO
1934 TRO

T762
1965

TRO
TRO
745
972

TRO
TRO

P704
884

TRO
TRO

730
H778

TRO
TRO

7834
333

TRO
TRO

R799
901

TRO
TRO

982
D712

TRO
TRO

777X
K731

TRO
TRO

2005
uzs1

TRO
761R  TRO
22  TRO

731D TRO

Single

730 _TRO
745 TRO
7834 TRO
761R “TRO

347 TRO
2005 TRO

TRO -

0

0
0

Ray Lillard
Arturo Aguilar

Michael Bullard
Glen Terry

Tiffani Engvall
Ryan Payne

Richard Todd
Freddy Garcia

Bill Purcell

‘Bob Mathis

Rich Butler
Vince Bartels

DeArndre Fitzgerald
Ed Justi

David Rudd
Robert Scott

Robert Dietz
Dan Dynarski

Michael Dayton
Katy Caesar

Steven Good
Henry Roberson

Bruce McPartland

Don Caesar

Rich Butler
Richard Todd

DeAndre Fitzgerald
Bruce McPartland

Michael Bullard
Steven Good

. Discovery Bay CA

Galt CA

" Oroville CA
Oroville CA

- Antelope CA

Sacramento CA

Stockton CA
Stockton CA

Modesto CA
Livermore CA

Orangevale CA
Fair Oaks CA

Sacramento CA
Pine Grove CA

Wilton CA
Sacramento CA

Placerville CA
San Rarmon CA

Livermore CA
Citrus Heights CA

Sacramento CA
No Highlands CA

Placerville CA

Citrus Heights CA

Orangevale CA
Stockton CA

Sacramento CA
Placerville CA

Oroville CA
Sacramento CA

’04- GMC
’16 Camaro

93 Mustang -

03 Subaru

’16 Challenger
’65 Nova

'72 Dait
"1 9_ Stinger

’68 Roadr‘unher
13 Accord
’19 Ram

’02 Infiniti

/67 LeMans

70 Nova
13 F150

*.’67 Mustang

’05 Mustang

93 Accord
’73 Nova

’05 Excursion

73 Luv

’17 Camaro

’14 Mustang

72 Dart

’02 Infiniti
17 Camaro

’93 Mustang
’05 Exciirsion

Dodg 318

Chev 6.2

Ford 347w
Ford 363 :

GMC s.o .122
“Chev 6.0 .260
“Ford 347w 146
197
Dodg 392 154
Chev 406 036
“Dodg 318 .065
Kia 3.3 foul -.842
Ply 383 320
" Hond foul -.098
.199
Mpr 5.7 foul -.005
.054
Pont 326 062
Chev 350 095
Ford 5.0 .045
Ford 331 .009
Ford 4.6 foul -.041
Hond 1.8 069
Chev 385 . foul
Ford 3‘63_ 067
Chev 350 foul
Chev 6.2 449
foul -.017
Ford 227 028

117
042

15.70

16.62 16.600
12.55 12.522

11.38 11.391
16.54 16.662

11.99
12.50

11.998
12.751

16.60
13.00

16.867
12.837

13.435
15.953

13.42
17.68

15.49
15.26

15.568
15.316
17.18 17.522
16.274

12.97
14.53

13.044
14.734

14.10
13.67

14.204
13.724

95.99
100.88
18.00 17.935

BROKE

78.40

13.85 14.016 96.43

BROKE

11.50
13.37

11.549
13.331

116.11
103.33

13.660 102.81

15.669 84.61
16.706 76.48

17.339 59.97
12.642 113.24

11.349 117.92
13.827 93.80




P704 TRO - o

Biil Purcell

Modesto CA -
Livermore CA

Citrus Heights CA
© - Antelope CA

Wilton CA

Discovery Bay CA

Placerville CA

768 Roadruniner -

167 Miistang

Ply 383
- "93 Accord Hond 1.8
"4 Musting  Ford 227
_’16 Challenger Dodg 392
. "70 Nova Chev 350
-’04 GMC . GMC 5.0
‘Ford 331

, Cltrus H,elghts CA .

777X TRO Michael Dayton
731D TRO o  Don Caesar
T762 TRO - o . Tiffant Engvall
R799 TRO o David Rudd
7758 TRO Ray Lillard
. 982~ TRO- ¢ Robert Dietz
, Sing ,I e :
i ROUND 3 gisgssssiaisiiinnnnn
731D TRO 0 -. Don Caesar
Single -
7834 TRO o DeAndre Fitzgerald
730 TRO o - Rich Butler
982 TRO 0 Robett Dietz
P704 TRO o Bill Purcell
347 TRO o Michael Bullard
R7992 - TRO o - David Rudd

Sacramento CA
Orangevale CA

Placerville CA
Modesto CA

Oroville CA
Wilton CA

’14-Mustang ‘ - Ford 227

02 Infiniti

67 Mustang ~~ Ford 331

’68 Roadrunner Ply 383

’93 Mustang Ford 347w
Chev 350

70 Nova

216
024

.008
A1

067
.108

13.42 13.428
17.95 17.901

13.62 13.678
11.95 11.971

13.02 13.083

16.60 16.679

14.10 14.171

13.64 13.613

17.06 17.121
15.59 15.722

14.13 14.115
13.42 13.352

11.34 11.340
12.96 12.929

101.76
72.77

98.71
114.98

87.24
86.08

94.89

103.01

7834 TRO o
982 "TRO o
731D TRO = o
347 TRO o

mnnni FINALS

731D TRO o
7834 TRO o

DeAndre Fitzgerald
Robert Dietz

Don Caesar

" Michael Bullard

Don Caesar
DeAndre Fitzgerald

" Sacramerito CA

Placerville CA

Citrus Heights CA

Qroville CA

Cltrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

02 Infiniti ‘ :
‘Ford 331

'67 Mustang
’14 Mustang Ford 227
93 Mustang Ford 347w

14 Mustang Ford 227

’02 Infiniti

054

.050

17.02 16. 980
14.11 14.034

13.63 13.718
11.33 11.287

13.65 13.638
17.05 16.986

73.42



